
Facility Usage for District of OREGON
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

65 (D/OR)

Federal

SHE FCI Sheridan

Jail Days 6,464 5,798 6,264 5,956 6,316 5,734 6,172 6,441 6,059 5,813 5,584 6,070 72,671 72,671

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 208.52 207.07 202.06 198.53 203.74 191.13 199.10 207.77 201.97 187.52 186.13 195.81 199.10

SET FDC Seatac

Jail Days 0 24 11 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 72 72

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.86 0.35 0.20 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.20

Federal Total

Jail Days 6,464 5,822 6,275 5,962 6,320 5,734 6,172 6,441 6,059 5,813 5,584 6,097 72,743 72,743

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 191.13198.73 203.87 186.13207.77 187.52202.41207.93208.52 201.97199.10 196.68 199.30

IGA

0FX Columbia County Jail

Jail Days 2,469 2,671 3,165 2,457 1,558 1,870 1,772 1,705 1,801 1,997 1,673 1,586 24,724 24,724

Paid Jail Days 2,469 2,671 3,165 2,457 1,558 1,870 1,772 1,705 1,801 1,997 1,673 1,586 24,724 24,724

Cost $ 192,582 $ 208,338 $ 246,870 $ 191,646 $ 121,524 $ 149,600 $ 141,760 $ 136,400 $ 144,080 $ 159,760 $ 133,840 $ 126,880 $ 1,953,280 $ 1,953,280

Rate $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 79.00

Avg Pop 79.65 95.39 102.10 81.90 50.26 62.33 57.16 55.00 60.03 64.42 55.77 51.16 67.74

8ET Josephine Co Jail

Jail Days 15 50 62 78 73 45 31 36 30 31 74 62 587 587

Paid Jail Days 15 50 62 78 73 45 31 36 30 31 74 62 587 587
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 1,500 $ 5,000 $ 6,200 $ 7,800 $ 7,300 $ 4,500 $ 3,100 $ 3,600 $ 3,000 $ 3,100 $ 7,400 $ 6,200 $ 58,700 $ 58,700

Rate $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

Avg Pop 0.48 1.79 2.00 2.60 2.35 1.50 1.00 1.16 1.00 1.00 2.47 2.00 1.61

0OQ Washington Co Jail

Jail Days 5 0 3 9 2 1 3 5 2 0 0 0 30 30

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.16 0.00 0.10 0.30 0.06 0.03 0.10 0.16 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08

9LQ Yamhill County Jail

Jail Days 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 126 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 126 $ 0 $ 0 $ 251 $ 251

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.75 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.75 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.75

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.01

8AL Norcor (adult) (INS)

Jail Days 121 105 93 88 93 92 69 62 60 116 157 184 1,240 1,240

Paid Jail Days 121 105 93 88 93 92 69 62 60 116 157 184 1,240 1,240

Cost $ 7,396 $ 6,418 $ 5,684 $ 5,379 $ 5,684 $ 5,623 $ 4,217 $ 3,789 $ 3,667 $ 7,090 $ 9,596 $ 11,246 $ 75,789 $ 75,789

Rate $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12 $ 61.12

Avg Pop 3.90 3.75 3.00 2.93 3.00 3.07 2.23 2.00 2.00 3.74 5.23 5.94 3.40

0HK Coos Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 60 $ 0 $ 0 $ 60 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 120 $ 120

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

0HJ Marion Co Comm Corr

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 4 14 0 4 0 0 3 26 26

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 4 14 0 4 0 0 3 26 26

Cost $ 74 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 296 $ 1,037 $ 0 $ 296 $ 0 $ 0 $ 222 $ 1,926 $ 1,926

Rate $ 74.07 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 74.07 $ 74.07 $ 0.00 $ 74.07 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 74.07 $ 74.07

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.45 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.07

0AZ Clackamas Co Jail

Jail Days 0 1 9 0 5 0 2 6 7 3 3 10 46 46
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 0 1 9 0 5 0 2 6 7 3 3 10 46 46

Cost $ 0 $ 70 $ 630 $ 0 $ 350 $ 0 $ 140 $ 420 $ 490 $ 210 $ 210 $ 700 $ 3,218 $ 3,218

Rate $ 0.00 $ 69.95 $ 69.95 $ 0.00 $ 69.95 $ 0.00 $ 69.95 $ 69.95 $ 69.95 $ 69.95 $ 69.95 $ 69.95 $ 69.95

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.29 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.06 0.19 0.23 0.10 0.10 0.32 0.13

0HB Multnomah County Detention Center

Jail Days 1,610 1,590 1,560 2,003 3,193 2,915 2,619 2,664 2,598 2,730 2,509 1,952 27,943 27,943

Paid Jail Days 1,610 1,590 1,560 2,003 3,193 2,915 2,619 2,664 2,598 2,730 2,509 1,952 27,943 27,943

Cost $ 206,515 $ 203,949 $ 200,101 $ 256,925 $ 409,566 $ 373,907 $ 335,939 $ 341,711 $ 333,245 $ 350,177 $ 321,829 $ 250,383 $ 3,584,249 $ 3,584,249

Rate $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27 $ 128.27

Avg Pop 51.94 56.79 50.32 66.77 103.00 97.17 84.48 85.94 86.60 88.06 83.63 62.97 76.56

0BB Douglas Co Jail

Jail Days 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 9

Paid Jail Days 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 9

Cost $ 195 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 195 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 0 $ 65 $ 585 $ 585

Rate $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.02

0BA Deschutes Co Jail

Jail Days 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 16 16

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.13 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.04

0BD Jackson Co Jail

Jail Days 959 802 797 771 787 761 850 864 867 812 769 760 9,799 9,799

Paid Jail Days 959 802 797 771 787 761 850 864 867 812 769 760 9,799 9,799

Cost $ 95,900 $ 80,200 $ 79,700 $ 77,100 $ 78,700 $ 76,100 $ 85,000 $ 86,400 $ 86,700 $ 81,200 $ 76,900 $ 76,000 $ 979,900 $ 979,900

Rate $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

Avg Pop 30.94 28.64 25.71 25.70 25.39 25.37 27.42 27.87 28.90 26.19 25.63 24.52 26.85

0BM Clark Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 4 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15

Paid Jail Days 0 0 4 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 216 $ 0 $ 540 $ 0 $ 0 $ 54 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 810 $ 810

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 54.00 $ 0.00 $ 54.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 54.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 54.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

0CE Umatilla Co Jail
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Jail Days 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 10 0 2 17 17

Paid Jail Days 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 10 0 2 17 17

Cost $ 0 $ 130 $ 65 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 130 $ 0 $ 0 $ 650 $ 0 $ 130 $ 1,105 $ 1,105

Rate $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.07 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.06 0.05

0JA Klamath Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 63 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 63 $ 63

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 63.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 63.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0DB Warmspring Co Jail

Jail Days 0 5 1 0 10 1 5 4 2 2 0 9 39 39

Paid Jail Days 0 5 1 0 10 1 5 4 2 2 0 9 39 39

Cost $ 0 $ 125 $ 25 $ 0 $ 250 $ 25 $ 125 $ 100 $ 50 $ 50 $ 0 $ 225 $ 975 $ 975

Rate $ 0.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 0.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 0.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.18 0.03 0.00 0.32 0.03 0.16 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.00 0.29 0.11

0KJ Grant Co Jail

Jail Days 124 122 128 149 155 156 179 174 136 124 120 124 1,691 1,691

Paid Jail Days 124 122 128 149 155 156 179 174 136 124 120 124 1,691 1,691

Cost $ 6,820 $ 6,710 $ 7,040 $ 8,195 $ 8,525 $ 8,580 $ 9,845 $ 9,570 $ 7,480 $ 6,820 $ 6,600 $ 6,820 $ 93,005 $ 93,005

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 4.00 4.36 4.13 4.97 5.00 5.20 5.77 5.61 4.53 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.63

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,311 5,348 5,830 5,556 5,887 5,848 5,547 5,523 5,510 5,828 5,305 4,696 66,189 66,189

5,3055,547 5,5445,8855,302 5,8285,348 5,5065,847 4,6935,5165,822Paid Jail Days 66,14366,143

$ 547,104 $ 6,753,975$ 546,656 $ 632,504 $ 582,044 $ 556,375$ 510,981Cost $ 581,353$ 510,940 $ 609,247$ 579,072 $ 6,753,975$ 478,871$ 618,826

$ 102.11$ 98.63 $ 105.17$ 95.54 $ 102.04$ 96.38 $ 104.54 $ 104.88$ 105.84$ 93.89 $ 104.86Rate $ 107.48 $ 105.52

Avg Pop 194.93185.20 189.89 176.83178.15 187.98188.06191.01171.33 183.66178.92 151.49 181.35

CAP

0BC Lane Co Adult Corr Facility

Jail Days 2,203 1,911 1,932 1,593 1,434 1,358 1,364 1,210 1,250 1,619 1,566 1,697 19,137 19,137

Paid Jail Days 2,203 1,911 1,932 1,593 1,434 1,358 1,364 1,210 1,250 1,619 1,566 1,697 19,137 19,137

Cost $ 259,007 $ 224,676 $ 227,145 $ 187,289 $ 168,595 $ 159,660 $ 160,365 $ 142,260 $ 146,962 $ 190,346 $ 184,115 $ 199,516 $ 2,249,937 $ 2,249,937

Rate $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Avg Pop 71.06 68.25 62.32 53.10 46.26 45.27 44.00 39.03 41.67 52.23 52.20 54.74 52.43

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,203 1,911 1,932 1,593 1,434 1,358 1,364 1,210 1,250 1,619 1,566 1,697 19,137 19,137

1,5661,593 1,3641,4342,203 1,6191,911 1,2501,358 1,6971,2101,932Paid Jail Days 19,13719,137

$ 187,289 $ 2,249,937$ 227,145 $ 168,595 $ 142,260 $ 184,115$ 259,007Cost $ 160,365$ 224,676 $ 190,346$ 146,962 $ 2,249,937$ 199,516$ 159,660

$ 117.57$ 117.57 $ 117.57$ 117.57 $ 117.57$ 117.57 $ 117.57 $ 117.57$ 117.57$ 117.57 $ 117.57Rate $ 117.57 $ 117.57

Avg Pop 45.2753.10 46.26 52.2039.03 52.2362.3268.2571.06 41.6744.00 54.74 52.43

65 (D/OR) Total

$ 724,304

$ 106.16$ 102.60

7,259

$ 734,393

452.79 440.02

6,908

$ 678,387

7,754

$ 107.37$ 107.47

$ 9,003,912

433.08

13,641

7,140

13,081

$ 740,490$ 799,593

$ 101.34

$ 773,802

Paid Jail Days

$ 741,719

$ 108.05

13,260 158,069

$ 109.45

427.73

13,174

7,505 7,447

$ 735,616

13,111 12,490

$ 99.79

6,871

14,037

$ 778,486

7,319

$ 9,003,912

424.95 402.91437.03

$ 1.00

Jail Days

1,697

Avg Pop

85,280

12,940

Cost

85,280

$ 769,988

$ 107.77

12,819 12,455

427.30422.02467.19450.91

13,083

6,7567,205

$ 726,034

6,726

158,069

Rate $ 107.69

13,978

431.33

$ 801,099

$ 107.37$ 102.86

415.16

Grand Total

431.33

$ 741,719

Paid Jail Days

$ 726,034

$ 101.34

13,260

$ 107.37

85,280

440.02

$ 107.47

7,505

422.02467.19

6,390

$ 99.79

13,083

$ 106.16

$ 799,593 $ 9,003,912

427.73

$ 102.86

424.95450.91 402.91

$ 734,393

$ 109.45Rate $ 105.58

13,111

6,8716,726

415.16

Jail Days 14,037 12,455

Avg Pop

$ 107.77

7,754

13,174

7,140

$ 9,003,912

433.08427.30

$ 107.69

$ 678,387

7,447

Cost

$ 108.05

12,940

$ 102.60

85,280

158,069

$ 107.37

$ 724,304

13,978

6,7567,205

$ 769,988

13,641

7,319

12,819

7,259

$ 740,490$ 778,486$ 801,099

13,081

437.03452.79

12,490

$ 735,616

158,069

6,908

$ 773,802
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